SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2023

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ANNOUNCEMENTS:

MISCELLANEOUS RECORD

M.R.031466 - In re: Tradd Ashton Fromme. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. Allowed. Costs in the amount of \$372.00 are assessed against Tradd Ashton Fromme, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$372.00 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Tradd Ashton Fromme.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031486 - In re: David Kyle Cooper. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against David Kyle Cooper, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against David Kyle Cooper.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031490 - In re: Hedwig Sarnicki. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$833.67 are assessed against Hedwig Sarnicki and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$833.67 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Hedwig Sarnicki.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031498 - In re: David Louis Bartelsmeyer. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. Allowed. Costs in the amount of \$748.60 are assessed against David Louis Bartelsmeyer and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$748.60 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against David Louis Bartelsmeyer.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031506 - In re: Margaret Jean Lowery. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against Margaret Jean Lowery, and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Margaret Jean Lowery.

Order entered by the Court.

Overstreet, J. took no part.

M.R.031561 - In re: Nicole Lynn Beran. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against Nicole Lynn Beran, and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Nicole Lynn Beran.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031589 - In re: Justin Koslan Schwartz. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$252.08 are assessed against Justin Koslan Schwartz, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$252.08 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Justin Koslan Schwartz.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.031660 - In re: Daniel Gordon Parsons. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$1,500 are assessed against Daniel Gordon Parsons, and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$1,500 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Daniel Gordon Parsons.

Order entered by the Court.